COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF THE WEST MCCRACKEN)
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR) CASE NO.
APPROVAL OF INCREASED RATES FOR) 2010-00454
WATER SERVICE)

ORDER

On November 23, 2010, West McCracken County Water District ("West McCracken") tendered its application for rate adjustment. Because of filing deficiencies, the Commission did not accept the application for filing until December 16, 2010. West McCracken proposes to place its proposed rates into effect on January 25, 2011. Finding that further proceedings are necessary to investigate the reasonableness of the proposed rates, the Commission suspends the operation of the proposed rates for a period of five months.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that West McCracken's proposed rates are suspended from January 25, 2011 up to and including June 24, 2011.

By the Commission

JAN 11 2011

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

M. Ayjer

William Tanner Superintendent West McCracken County Water District 8020 Ogden Landing Road West Paducah, KY 42086